

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18241/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARDEN SILK MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 16/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Taiyab Khan,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anand Jha,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve
copy of the pleadings on the respondent within two
weeks and file proof. The respondent shall file
counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.
I.A.No.2 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB