

§  
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).18241/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARDEN SILK MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the application supported by Affidavit and documents.  
The application is allowed.

The name of the respondent will now be shown as M/s Garden Silk  
Mills Ltd.

The aforesaid amendment will be carried out in the Cause Title  
of the Special Leave Petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will serve a copy of the  
paper book of the Special Leave Petition on the counsel for the respondent.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|  
|  
|